Contents
Description Page
Description and specifications  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2-3
Catalog numbers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Conductor information  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Dimensions  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5-6
Accessories
Multi-wire lug kits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Selector and pistol handles  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Shafts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Auxiliary contacts   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
How to order
30-60 A switches  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10-13
100 A switches   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14-17
Compact Circuit Disconnect
UL 98 non-fused 30, 60 and 100 A switches (cat. no. CCD2)
2011/65/EU
CCD2 switch
CCD2 left front rotary switchCCD2 right front rotary switch
CCD2 left side rotary switchCCD2 right side rotary switch
Technical Data 10004
Effective August 2018
Supersedes August 2016
BUSSMANN
SERIES
2
Technical Data 10004
Effective August 2018
Compact Circuit Disconnect (CCD2)
UL 98 non-fused 30 and 60 A disconnect switches
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Catalog symbols
Symbol Description
CCD2-3-(30/60/100) Switch only
CCD2R-3-(30/60/100) Right front rotary, clockwise operated
switch
CCD2RL-3-(30/60/100) Left front rotary, clockwise operated
switch
CCD2S-3-(30/60/100) Right side rotary, clockwise operated
switch
CCD2SL-3-(30/60/100) Left side rotary, counterclockwise
operated switch
Description
The revolutionary Bussmann™ series Compact Circuit Disconnect
(CCD2) is a non-fused UL® 98 branch circuit disconnect switch .
The 35 mm DIN-Rail mount CCD2 is available in a variety of 30,
60  and 100 amp configurations to meet many application needs,
including rotary operation .
Application flexibility is extended with an optional multi-wire lug kit,
featuring finger-safe shrouds, that provides three additional wire
ports on each pole for power distribution applications .
Another is the NO/NC auxiliary contacts accessory that easily
integrates into many monitoring systems .
Front and side rotary operated versions are easily applied for
through-the-door or through the left or right side operation to
enhance safety .
Ratings
•	 Volts
•	 600 Vac
•	 125 Vdc*
•	 Amps
•	 30 A
•	 60 A
•	 100 A
•	 SCCR
•	 10 kA RMS Sym .
•	 200 kA when protected with upstream Bussmann series Class
J fuses with equivalent amp rating
* Switch amp rating and load current dependent, see catalog number table for
details .
Poles
•	 3-poles catalog number dependent
Agency information
•	 UL 98 Listed, Guide WHTY, File E302370
•	 cULus to Canadian Standard 22 .2 No . 4-04, Guide WHTY7,
File 302370

Technical Data 10004
Effective August 2018
Compact Circuit Disconnect (CCD2)
UL 98 non-fused 30 and 60 A disconnect switches
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
30 and 60 A CCD2 Switches
For a complete assembly, select from the following required and optional components and accessories .
R
eq
u
ir
ed
Catalog no.
Switches Amps Poles
Switch (used alone or with flange cable or flange rod handles)
CCD2-3-30 30
3
CCD2-3-60 60
And
O
p
ti

Technical Data 10004
Effective August 2018
Compact Circuit Disconnect (CCD2)
UL 98 non-fused 30 and 60 A disconnect switches
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
30 and 60 A CCD2 Counterclockwise switches
For a complete assembly, select from the following required and optional components and accessories .
R
eq
u
ir
ed
Catalog no.
Switches Amps Poles
Left side rotary
CCD2SL-3-30 30
3
CCD2SL-3-60 60
And
Rotary handles Description NEMA rating
CCP2-H4X-B1L Selector handle — black/grey
4X

Technical Data 10004
Effective August 2018
Compact Circuit Disconnect (CCD2)
UL 98 non-fused 30 and 60 A disconnect switches
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
30 and 60 A CCD2 Clockwise rotary switches
For a complete assembly, select from the following required and optional components and accessories .
R
eq
u
ir
ed
Catalog no.
Switches Amps Poles
Right front rotary
CCD2R-3-30 30 3
CCD2R-3-60 60 3
Left front rotary
CCD2RL-3-30 30
3
CCD2RL-3-60 60
Right side rotary
CCD2S-3-30 30 3
CCD2S-3-60 60 3
And
Rotary handles Description NEMA rating
CCP2-H4X-B1 Selector handle — black/grey
4X

Technical Data 10004
Effective August 2018
Compact Circuit Disconnect (CCD2)
UL 98 non-fused 30 and 60 A disconnect switches
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
100 A CCD2 Switch
For a complete assembly, select from the following required and optional components and accessories .
R
eq
u
ir
ed
Catalog no.
Switches Amps Poles
Switch (used alone or with flange cable or flange rod handles)
CCD2-3-100 100 3
And
O
p
ti

Technical Data 10004
Effective August 2018
Compact Circuit Disconnect (CCD2)
UL 98 non-fused 30 and 60 A disconnect switches
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
100 A CCD2 Counterclockwise switch
For a complete assembly, select from the following required and optional components and accessories .
R
eq
u
ir
ed
Catalog no.
Switches Amps Poles
Left side rotary
CCD2SL-3-100 100 3
And
Rotary handles Description NEMA rating
CCP2-H4X-B1L Selector handle — black/grey
4X

Technical Data 10004
Effective August 2018
Compact Circuit Disconnect (CCD2)
UL 98 non-fused 30 and 60 A disconnect switches
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
100 A CCD2 Clockwise rotary switches
For a complete assembly, select from the following required and optional components and accessories .
R
eq
u
ir
ed
Catalog no.
Switches Amps Poles
Right front rotary
CCD2R-3-100 100 3
Left front rotary
CCD2RL-3-100 100 3
Right side rotary
CCD2S-3-100 100 3
And
Rotary handles Description NEMA rating
CCP2-H4X-B1 Selector handle — black/grey
4X